Opti-Core® Fiber Optic Patch Cords

and Pigtails

technical information

Fiber optic patch cords and pigtails provide interconnect and cross-connect of

applications over installations in entrance facilities, telecommunications rooms, data

centers and at the desk. Patch cords support network applications in main, horizontal

and equipment distribution areas and are available in riser (OFNR), and low smoke Y
zero halogen (LSZH) rated jacket materials to comply with local cabling ordinances. ‘ /4
Pre-terminated fiber optic pigtails support fusion splice field termination applications.
Fiber optic patch cords and pigtails are available in OM4, OM3, OM2, OM1, or OS1/
082 fiber types to meet the demands of Gigabit Ethernet, 10 Gigabit Ethernet and high

speed Fibre Channel.
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Provide interconnect and cross-connect of applications in entrance facilities, telecommunications rooms, data centers, at the
desk and network applications to interconnect pre-terminated cassettes in main distribution, horizontal distribution, and

equipment distribution areas.

construction

physical properties

Fiber count: Simplex (1-fiber) jacketed
Duplex (2-fiber) jacketed zipcord
Tight buffered

Cable outside diameter (OD): 1.6mm duplex
3mm simplex
900 micron

Cable Riser (OFNR)

jacket ratings: Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH) per:
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-24, |IEC
60754-1, IEC 60754-2, IEC 61034-2

Connector cable retention: 50N @ 0°C
19.4N @ 90°C

Connector durability: 500 cycles

Fiber types: Singlemode: OS1/0S2 9/125pm
Multimode: OM1 62.5/125um
OM2 50/125pm
OM3 50/125pym
OM4 50/125pm

Bend radius, minimum: 1.6mm: 16mm
3mm: 29mm

Connector Simplex or duplex LC, SC

types end ‘A’:

Jacket color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
OM1: Orange
OM2: Orange
OMS3: Aqua
OM4: Aqua
Buffered fiber (pigtail): Blue

Connector Simplex or duplex LC, SC

types end ‘B’:

Note: For hybrid cords, the SC connector is always on End B.

optical properties

environmental properties

Connector 0.25dB max. (Multimode - Standard IL)
insertion loss: 0.15db max. (Multimode - Optimized IL)
0.10db max. (Multimode - Ultra IL)
0.35dB max. (LC singlemode)
0.50dB max. (SC singlemode)

Storage and -40°C to 70°C

shipping temperature:

Connector 20dB min. (OM1 and OM2)
return loss: 26dB min. (OM3 and OM4)
55dB min. (0S1/0S2)

Operating and Riser:  -20°C to 70°C
installation temperature: Plenum:  0°C to 60°C
standards

Meets or exceeds ISO/IEC 11801, TIA/EIA-568-C.3,
TIA-604-3 (FOCIS-3), TIA-604-10 (FOCIS-10)

Restriction of Hazardous
Substances
(RoHS) Compliance:

All patch cord components
meet the requirements of
Directive 2002/95/EC.
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Opti-Core® Fiber Optic Patch Cords and Pigtails

part number

Example: FZ2ERLNSNSNMO005 = Fiber OM4, 2-fiber, 1.6mm cable, riser rated, LC duplex to SC duplex, standard IL, 5 meters

Character

F] [z] [2]

1 - Fiber Product
F = Fiber
2 — Fiber Type
6 = OM1 62.5/125um
5 = OM2 50/125pum
X = OM3 50/125um
Z = OM4 50/125pum
9 = 0S1/0S2 9/125pum
3 - Fiber Count
1 =1 fiber
2 = 2 fibers
4 — Cable Type
B = 900pm buffer
E=1.6mm
3 = 3.0mm (For SC to SC cords)

Example

EEEEE@E@%@

el [r] [c] In] [s] [n] [s] [n]

5 — Jacket Type
L = LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen)
N = (No Jacket) 900pum Buffered Fiber
R = OFNR (Riser)

6 — Connector Type - End A

o]

9 — Connector Variant
N = No variant

10 — Performance/Construction
S = Standard IL (A-B)
O = Optimized (A-B)

1=LC N = Ultra (A-B)
3=S8C 11 - Other

L = LC duplex N = No variant
S = SC duplex 12 — Unit of Length

7 — Connector Variant
N = No variant

8 — Connector Type - End B 001-050
1=LC
3=S8C
L = LC duplex
N = None; pigtail
S = SC duplex

Note: For hybrid cords, the SC connector is always on End B.

fiber optic patch

cord detail

M= Meters
13, 14, 15 — Length

Patch Cord Length

Other options are available as follows; contact Panduit for part number:

Fiber Type: OM4+(50/125pm Signature Core™)
Cable Type: 3.0mm
Jacket Type: OFNG (General Rated)

Connector Type: ST, FC, SC/APC, E2000, MTRJ Female, FJ Jack Keyed, FJ Plug Keyed, LC Keyed, FJ Jack, FJ Plug, MTRJ Male
Performance/Construction: Optimized IL — Straight Thru (A-B), Optimized IL — Flipped (A-A), Standard IL — Flipped (A-A)

Other: Non-standard colored cable
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KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.
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